
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _2_ 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _1_ 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   
_NORTH BARKER STREET_ 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. _2_ to Work Authorization No. _1_ is made pursuant 
to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being 
dated March_19,_2024 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, 
a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, 
Inc. (the "Engineer"). 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. _1_ dated effective 
March 22, 2024 (the “Work Authorization”);  

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Supplemental Work Authorization No. _1_ 
dated effective June 25, 2024 (the “Work Authorization”);  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  

I. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
reduced from $84,630.00 to $61,793.00.  This  $22,837.00.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Contract. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 
Authorization, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

ENGINEER: COUNTY: 

By: ___________________________ By:  _________________________ 
 Signature Signature 

______Kristi Flagg_______________ ____________________________ 
Printed Name Printed Name 

______Senior Vice President______ _____________________________ 
Title Title 

___________________ ___________________ 
Date Date 

9/16/2024

_____________________________ ___________________________________________________
Si

Christen Eschberger
Approved


